Seattle: 206-745-0900
Tacoma: 253-299-3025
Everett: 425-245-0230
Vancouver: 360-553-3636

Mailing Address:

1037 NE 65™ St #80125

Seattle, WA 98115
Toll-Free/Fax: 1-844-927-3628

AWestern,

Death Certificates and Social Security

Death Certificates: Death certificates are issued by the county where the death occurred. Many companies will
require a legal copy of the death certificate to transfer property, valuables, or assets into a new person’s name.
They will usually keep this copy for their records. Certified copies of the death certificate are available to the public

for $20.00 per copy.

Clark County Community Health

Cowlitz County Health Dept
King County Public Health

Kitsap County Health District
Lewis County Health Services

Mason County Public Health
Skagit County Public Health

Skamania County Health Dept

Snohomish Health District

Tacoma-Pierce County Health

Thurston County Health

360-397-8092
360-414-5599
206-296-4769
360-337-5251
360-740-1223
360-427-9670
360-416-1500
509-427-3850
425-339-5290
253-798-6418
360-867-2618

1601 E 4th Plain Blvd, Bldg 17

1952 9th Ave

325 Ninth Ave

345 6th St, Ste 300

360 NW North St

415 N 6th St

700 S 2nd, Rm. 301

710 SW Rock Creek Dr

3020 Rucker Ave, Room 102
3629 South D St

412 Lilly Rd NE

Vancouver, WA 98661
Longview, WA 98632
Seattle, WA 98104
Bremerton, WA 98337
Chehalis, WA 98532
Shelton, WA 98584
Mount Vernon, WA 98273
Stevenson, WA 98648
Everett, WA 98201
Tacoma, WA 98418
Olympia, WA 98506

Real Estate: The executor or next of kin will need to provide a certified death certificate to the Tax Assessor’s
Office in the county in which the real property is owned.

Clark County Assessor
Cowlitz County Assessor
King County Assessor
Kitsap County Assessor
Lewis County Assessor
Mason County Auditor
Pierce County Assessor
Skagit County Assessor
Skamania County Assessor
Snohomish County Assessor
Thurston County Assessor

564-397-2391
360-577-3010
206-296-7300
360-337-5777
360-740-1392
360-427-9670
253-798-3710
360-416-1780
509-427-3720
425-388-3433
360-867-2200

1300 Franklin Street, 2nd Floor

207 4th Ave N #10

500 Fourth Ave

619 Division St

360 NW North St

411 N 5th St, Bldg 1
2401 S 35th St, Rm 142

700 South 2nd Street, Room 204

240 Vancouver Ave
3000 Rockefeller Avenue

2000 Lakeridge Dr SW, Bldg 1

Vancouver, WA 98660
Kelso, WA 98626
Seattle, WA 98104

Port Orchard, WA 98366
Chehalis, WA 98532
Shelton, WA 98584
Tacoma, WA 98409
Mount Vernon, WA 98273
Stevenson, WA 98648
Everett, WA 98201
Olympia, WA 98502

Social Security: We'll notify the Social Security Administration of death as soon as we obtain your loved one’s
Social Security number. If there is a surviving spouse or dependent, the family must contact Social Security to apply

for any benefits that are due.

Clark & Skamania County
Cowlitz County

King County Metro

Kitsap County

Lewis County

Skagit County

Snohomish County

Pierce County

Thurston & Mason County

800-772-1213
800-772-1213
866-494-3135
855-820-0098
855-848-7942
800-772-1213
800-772-1213
888-487-9229
866-755-6199

805 Broadway St #500

840 Ocean Beach Hwy

915 2nd Ave, Ste 901

9594 Mickelberry Rd NW
1821 Cooks Hill Rd, Ste 100
710 E College Way

3809 Broadway

2608 S 47th St, Ste A

402 Yauger Way SW

Vancouver, WA 98660
Longview, WA 98632
Seattle, WA 98174
Silverdale, WA 98383
Centralia, WA 98531
Mt Vernon, WA 98273
Everett, WA 98201
Tacoma, WA 98409
Olympia, WA 98502





