

Mailing Address: 1037 NE 65th St #80125 Seattle, WA 98115

Seattle, WA 98115 **Everett:** 425-245-0230 **Toll-Free/Fax:** 1-844-927-3628 **Vancouver:** 360-553-3636

Seattle: 206-745-0900

Tacoma: 253-299-3025

Death Certificates and Social Security

Death Certificates: Death certificates are issued by the county where the death occurred. Many companies will require a legal copy of the death certificate to transfer property, valuables, or assets into a new person's name. They will usually keep this copy for their records. Certified copies of the death certificate are available to the public for \$20.00 per copy.

Clark County Community Health	360-397-8092	1601 E 4th Plain Blvd, Bldg 17	Vancouver, WA 98661
Cowlitz County Health Dept	360-414-5599	1952 9th Ave	Longview, WA 98632
King County Public Health	206-296-4769	325 Ninth Ave	Seattle, WA 98104
Kitsap County Health District	360-337-5251	345 6th St, Ste 300	Bremerton, WA 98337
Lewis County Health Services	360-740-1223	360 NW North St	Chehalis, WA 98532
Mason County Public Health	360-427-9670	415 N 6th St	Shelton, WA 98584
Skagit County Public Health	360-416-1500	700 S 2nd, Rm. 301	Mount Vernon, WA 98273
Skamania County Health Dept	509-427-3850	710 SW Rock Creek Dr	Stevenson, WA 98648
Snohomish Health District	425-339-5290	3020 Rucker Ave, Room 102	Everett, WA 98201
Tacoma-Pierce County Health	253-798-6418	3629 South D St	Tacoma, WA 98418
Thurston County Health	360-867-2618	412 Lilly Rd NE	Olympia, WA 98506

Real Estate: The executor or next of kin will need to provide a certified death certificate to the Tax Assessor's Office in the county in which the real property is owned.

Clark County Assessor	564-397-2391	1300 Franklin Street, 2nd Floor	Vancouver, WA 98660
Cowlitz County Assessor	360-577-3010	207 4th Ave N #10	Kelso, WA 98626
King County Assessor	206-296-7300	500 Fourth Ave	Seattle, WA 98104
Kitsap County Assessor	360-337-5777	619 Division St	Port Orchard, WA 98366
Lewis County Assessor	360-740-1392	360 NW North St	Chehalis, WA 98532
Mason County Auditor	360-427-9670	411 N 5th St, Bldg 1	Shelton, WA 98584
Pierce County Assessor	253-798-3710	2401 S 35th St, Rm 142	Tacoma, WA 98409
Skagit County Assessor	360-416-1780	700 South 2nd Street, Room 204	Mount Vernon, WA 98273
Skamania County Assessor	509-427-3720	240 Vancouver Ave	Stevenson, WA 98648
Snohomish County Assessor	425-388-3433	3000 Rockefeller Avenue	Everett, WA 98201
Thurston County Assessor	360-867-2200	2000 Lakeridge Dr SW, Bldg 1	Olympia, WA 98502

Social Security: We'll notify the Social Security Administration of death as soon as we obtain your loved one's Social Security number. If there is a surviving spouse or dependent, the family must contact Social Security to apply for any benefits that are due.

Clark & Skamania County	800-772-1213	805 Broadway St #500	Vancouver, WA 98660
Cowlitz County	800-772-1213	840 Ocean Beach Hwy	Longview, WA 98632
King County Metro	866-494-3135	915 2nd Ave, Ste 901	Seattle, WA 98174
Kitsap County	855-820-0098	9594 Mickelberry Rd NW	Silverdale, WA 98383
Lewis County	855-848-7942	1821 Cooks Hill Rd, Ste 100	Centralia, WA 98531
Skagit County	800-772-1213	710 E College Way	Mt Vernon, WA 98273
Snohomish County	800-772-1213	3809 Broadway	Everett, WA 98201
Pierce County	888-487-9229	2608 S 47th St, Ste A	Tacoma, WA 98409
Thurston & Mason County	866-755-6199	402 Yauger Way SW	Olympia, WA 98502